
2017 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 24, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-30   Home: 15-11   Away: 13-17   Neutral: 0-2   Conference: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

THOMPSON, R.J.  . 3 5 0 58-58 223 40 78 18 1 4 28 110  . 4 9 3 31 1 29 2  . 4 2 6 3 3 3-8 123 0 2  . 9 8 4

BUMPASS, A.J.  . 2 8 7 57-56 216 31 62 15 4 7 40 106  . 4 9 1 33 3 48 2  . 3 8 4 3 0 5-11 104 3 2  . 9 8 2

McVEY, Connor  . 2 8 0 57-57 214 34 60 14 1 2 30 82  . 3 8 3 29 6 30 4  . 3 8 2 0 4 14-18 52 143 5  . 9 7 5

MERCER, Jace  . 2 7 3 52-46 176 28 48 8 2 1 29 63  . 3 5 8 13 8 23 1  . 3 4 5 3 5 10-12 43 36 1  . 9 8 8

THOMAS, Joey  . 2 5 8 54-51 178 25 46 12 0 0 19 58  . 3 2 6 13 2 44 5  . 3 0 5 7 4 2-3 279 50 5  . 9 8 5

RODRIGUEZ, Manny  . 2 4 2 38-38 124 15 30 6 1 1 13 41  . 3 3 1 6 5 22 1  . 2 9 7 3 2 4-4 59 123 9  . 9 5 3

NODA, Ryan  . 2 3 6 55-52 178 43 42 12 2 9 30 85  . 4 7 8 33 12 68 1  . 3 8 8 1 2 9-11 436 21 1  . 9 9 8

SANTIAGO, Eric  . 2 3 4 50-46 167 26 39 5 2 1 28 51  . 3 0 5 15 3 30 4  . 3 0 8 0 7 5-6 90 79 3  . 9 8 3

DeANNA, Mason  . 1 9 4 18-7 31 4 6 2 0 0 2 8  . 2 5 8 1 1 12 0  . 2 4 2 0 1 2-2 42 10 0 1.000

MOTTICE, Kyle  . 1 9 1 44-37 136 16 26 5 1 1 13 36  . 2 6 5 17 1 23 0  . 2 8 4 1 6 6-6 61 116 3  . 9 8 3

TURINO, Luke  . 1 7 6 17-15 51 3 9 2 0 0 6 11  . 2 1 6 2 1 21 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 2-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

MURPHY, Cole  . 1 7 4 19-13 46 2 8 3 0 0 2 11  . 2 3 9 6 0 18 0  . 2 6 9 0 3 2-3 101 8 0 1.000

ALLDRED, Cam  . 1 6 1 9-8 31 3 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 2 2 6 1 0 15 0  . 1 8 8 0 3 0-0 36 9 0 1.000

HABERKORN, Treg  . 1 5 7 40-34 108 17 17 4 1 4 17 35  . 3 2 4 9 5 33 1  . 2 5 4 0 4 4-4 76 2 1  . 9 8 7

AUGUSTINE, Vince  . 0 7 7 6-2 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 5 4 0 0 7 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 1-1 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

RAMEY, Jordan  . 0 7 7 11-1 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 1 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 2 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

ZELLNER, Andrew  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 5 1 58 1905 290 478 109 15 30 259 707  . 3 7 1 210 48 426 21  . 3 3 7 21 46 69-92 1531 652 40  . 9 8 2

Opponents  . 2 6 8 58 1948 312 523 123 12 49 288 817  . 4 1 9 228 79 316 41  . 3 6 6 15 24 34-66 1544 583 69  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (400), Opp (451). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (30). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (6),

NODA 2, McVEY 2, HABERKORN 1, SANTIAGO 1, Opp (11). Picked off - McVEY 3, MERCER 2, SANTIAGO 1, BUMPASS 1, THOMPSON, RJ 1,

DeANNA 1, HABERKORN 1, NODA 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

BERGREN, Jack  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

ORNDORFF, David  3 . 4 1 5-4 21 8 0 0/0 7 63.1 66 26 24 15 40 17 0 7  . 2 8 0 6 7 0 1 5

YOAKAM, Jarod  3 . 6 2 3-1 21 0 0 0/1 0 37.1 39 20 15 20 29 7 0 1  . 2 7 5 4 7 0 3 4

ROBINSON, Reese  3 . 8 6 1-2 15 1 0 0/0 1 30.1 29 13 13 16 17 11 0 0  . 2 5 9 6 6 2 1 0

SCHIMMOELLER, Tanner  3 . 8 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 4 3 9 7 2 0 0  . 2 5 9 6 3 1 0 1

KROGER, Nathan  4 . 3 8 3-1 15 4 0 0/0 0 37.0 43 22 18 18 15 6 0 5  . 3 0 3 2 5 0 1 1

HAMMANS, Tristan  4 . 4 0 1-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 30.2 31 16 15 13 16 6 1 3  . 2 6 1 0 3 1 2 1

PEREZ, J.T.  4 . 4 2 2-7 18 12 0 0/0 0 77.1 81 48 38 26 60 23 5 6  . 2 6 6 0 5 0 1 6

ALLDRED, Cam  4 . 8 5 2-1 20 2 0 0/0 1 29.2 30 18 16 18 21 7 1 3  . 2 6 5 3 3 1 0 2

OLASZ, A.J.  5 . 3 5 2-1 12 10 0 0/1 0 38.2 33 23 23 15 18 8 2 3  . 2 2 8 2 5 0 1 0

KULLMAN, A.J.  5 . 3 7 5-7 21 4 0 0/1 2 60.1 54 37 36 26 37 7 1 5  . 2 4 1 4 7 0 0 4

ZELLNER, Andrew  5 . 9 8 3-5 15 14 0 0/0 0 64.2 61 44 43 26 43 18 2 8  . 2 4 9 4 19 0 2 0

COLVIN, Clayton  7 . 2 3 0-1 9 3 0 0/0 0 18.2 19 15 15 11 8 4 0 3  . 2 7 9 3 5 1 1 0

LOWE II, Doug 12.27 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 2  . 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0

JARRETT, Cal 15.00 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 11 12 10 7 3 3 0 1  . 4 0 7 0 1 0 1 0

OLSON, Isaac 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 13 9 9 6 0 4 0 2  . 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 9 9 28-30 58 58 0 1/1 11 510.1 523 312 283 228 316 123 12 49  . 2 6 8 44 79 6 15 24

Opponents  4 . 0 4 30-28 58 58 2 1/1 13 514.2 478 290 231 210 426 109 15 30  . 2 5 1 43 48 5 21 46

PB - Team (8), THOMAS 7, DeANNA 1, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (6), ALLDRED 3, THOMAS 2, ORNDORFF 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - THOMAS

(32-59), KULLMAN (8-10), ORNDORFF (3-9), ZELLNER (4-8), KROGER (3-8), ROBINSON, R (4-5), DeANNA (2-5), HAMMANS (1-4), JARRETT

(4-4), YOAKAM (1-4), COLVIN (1-3), OLSON (2-2), PEREZ (0-2), SCHIMMOELLER (1-2), ALLDRED (1-2), BERGREN (0-1), OLASZ (0-1),

LOWE II (1-1).



2017 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 24, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

MURPHY, Cole 109 101 8 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

DeANNA, Mason 52 42 10 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 1 0

ALLDRED, Cam 45 36 9 0 1.000 5 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

ORNDORFF, David 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 6  . 3 3 3 0 0

RAMEY, Jordan 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

KROGER, Nathan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

OLASZ, A.J. 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROBINSON, Reese 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

HAMMANS, Tristan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

COLVIN, Clayton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

LOWE II, Doug 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

NODA, Ryan 458 436 21 1  . 9 9 8 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

MERCER, Jace 80 43 36 1  . 9 8 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

HABERKORN, Treg 79 76 2 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

THOMAS, Joey 334 279 50 5  . 9 8 5 0 32 27  . 5 4 2 7 0

THOMPSON, R.J. 125 123 0 2  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MOTTICE, Kyle 180 61 116 3  . 9 8 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

SANTIAGO, Eric 172 90 79 3  . 9 8 3 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

BUMPASS, A.J. 109 104 3 2  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McVEY, Connor 200 52 143 5  . 9 7 5 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

RODRIGUEZ, Manny 191 59 123 9  . 9 5 3 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

PEREZ, J.T. 15 1 13 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

KULLMAN, A.J. 13 4 8 1  . 9 2 3 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

AUGUSTINE, Vince 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

YOAKAM, Jarod 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

ZELLNER, Andrew 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

SCHIMMOELLER, Tanner 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

TURINO, Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JARRETT, Cal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

OLSON, Isaac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

BERGREN, Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2223 1531 652 40  . 9 8 2 49 34 32  . 5 1 5 8 0

Opponents 2196 1544 583 69  . 9 6 9 30 69 23  . 7 5 0 11 4


